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Notice

The Candidates seeking admission in the following courses:
1) BCA (Bachelor of Computer Applications)
2) Five Year Integrated BCA and MCA (Data Sciences)
3) B.Voc. in Food Technology
4) BA in Media Studies
5) B.Voc. in Media Production

are here by informed that the shortlisted and eligible candidates can pay their university fees online by
visiting the link https://alldunivcuet.samarth.edu.in/ or UG Admissions-2024 link on the University of
Allahabad website.

Besides University fee, they have to deposit the following fee at the respective Centre, vide
demand draft (DD) in favour of "Director, Institute of Professional Studies, UoA" payable at

Prayagraj, within three days from the date of deposit of the University fee:

| S.N. Centre | Course Fee for Semester I
Rs. 40,000.00 + Caution
‘ - =
| 1 Centre of Computer Education and G Moneés 1134 08839_00
Training, Science Faculty Campus, [~ Rs. 45 O'OO 60 T Contion
University of Allahabad Five Year Integrated BCA ik ) _
2 and MCA (Data Sciences) Hhimg § 8- S0 =
S Rs. 50,000/~
; Centre of Food Technology, Science Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution
| 3 Faculty Campus, University of B.Voc. in Food Technology Money - Rs. 5,000.00 =
| Allahabad Rs. 35,000/-
Rs. 25,000.00 + Caution
4 B.A. in Media Studies Money - Rs. 4,000.00 =
Centre of Media Studies, Nirala Art Rs. 29,000/~
Gallery, Art Faculty Campus, . ) . :
5 Unizl/ersity of AI?;habal(Dj B.Voc. in Media Production Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution
Money - Rs. 2,000.00 =
Rs. 32,000/~
Nﬂo”}\
(Neelam Yadav)
| Coordinator, Admissions-IPS qltgses
Copy to: ’

The Director Admissions-2024, UoA.
1) The Chairman, ICT Cell, UoA.

1"

(Neelam Yadav)




Fees of Under-Graduate courses under Institute of Professional Studies

S.N. Course

Seats

Sem |

Sem Il

Sem Il

Sem IV

Sem V

Sem VI

Sem Vil

Sem VIl

Sem IX

Sem X

1 |BCA

80

Rs. 40,000.00 + Caution

44,000/-

Money - Rs. 4,000.00 = Rs.

Rs.40,000.00

Rs.50,000.00

Rs.50,000.00

Rs.50,000.00

Rs.50,000.00

2 |Five Year Integrated BCA & MCA (Data Science)

50

Rs. 45,000.00 + Caution

50,000/-

Money - Rs. 5,000.00 = Rs.

Rs.45,000.00

Rs.55,000.00

Rs.55,000.00

Rs.65,000.00

Rs.65,000.00

Rs.65,000.00

Rs.65,000.00

Rs.70,000.00

Rs.70,000.00

3 [B.Voc. Food Processing & Technology

63

Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution

35,000/-

Money - Rs. 5,000.00 = Rs.

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

4 [BA in Media Studies

58

Rs. 25,000.00 + Caution

29,000/-

Money - Rs. 4,000.00 = Rs.

Rs.25,000.00

Rs.25,000.00

Rs.25,000.00

Rs.25,000.00

Rs.25,000.00

5 |B.Voc. in Media Production

50

Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution

32,000/-

Money - Rs. 2,000.00 = Rs.

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

Rs.30,000.00

Note: i) Caution money is refundable.

ii) University Dues + Examination Fee will be as per the University norms.




