



## इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ प्रोफेशनल स्टडीज Institute of Professional Studies

विज्ञान संकाय परिसर Science Faculty Campus इलाहाबाद विश्वविद्यालय University of Allahabad प्रयागराज — 211 002 Prayagraj – 211 002

फोन— 91—0532—2460289 Phone no.: 91-0532-2460289

, , ,

No: D/IPS/24/161
Date: 28/08/2024

## **Notice**

The Candidates seeking admission in the following courses:

- 1) BCA (Bachelor of Computer Applications)
- 2) Five Year Integrated BCA and MCA (Data Sciences)
- 3) B.Voc. in Food Technology
- 4) BA in Media Studies
- 5) B.Voc. in Media Production

are here by informed that the shortlisted and eligible candidates can pay their university fees online by visiting the link https://alldunivcuet.samarth.edu.in/ or UG Admissions-2024 link on the University of Allahabad website.

Besides University fee, they have to deposit the following fee at the respective Centre, vide demand draft (DD) in favour of "Director, Institute of Professional Studies, UoA" payable at Prayagraj, within three days from the date of deposit of the University fee:

S.N.	Centre	Course	Fee for Semester I		
1	Centre of Computer Education and	вса	Rs. 40,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 4,000.00 = Rs. 44,000/-		
2	Training, Science Faculty Campus, University of Allahabad	Five Year Integrated BCA and MCA (Data Sciences)	Rs. 45,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 5,000.00 = Rs. 50,000/-		
3	Centre of Food Technology, Science Faculty Campus, University of Allahabad	B.Voc. in Food Technology	Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 5,000.00 = Rs. 35,000/-		
4	Centre of Media Studies, Nirala Art Gallery, Art Faculty Campus, University of Allahabad	B.A. in Media Studies	Rs. 25,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 4,000.00 = Rs. 29,000/-		
5		B.Voc. in Media Production	Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 2,000.00 = Rs. 32,000/-		

(Neelam Yadav)

Coordinator, Admissions-IPS

Copy to:

The Director Admissions-2024, UoA.

1) The Chairman, ICT Cell, UoA.

(Neelam Yadav)

## Fees of Under-Graduate courses under Institute of Professional Studies

S.N.	Course	Seats	Sem I	Sem II	Sem III	Sem IV	Sem V	Sem VI	Sem VII	Sem VIII	Sem IX	Sem X
1	ВСА	80	Rs. 40,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 4,000.00 = Rs. 44,000/-	Rs.40,000.00	Rs.50,000.00	Rs.50,000.00	Rs.50,000.00	Rs.50,000.00	-	-		
2	Five Year Integrated BCA & MCA (Data Science)	50	Rs. 45,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 5,000.00 = Rs. 50,000/-	Rs.45,000.00	Rs.55,000.00	Rs.55,000.00	Rs.65,000.00	Rs.65,000.00	Rs.65,000.00	Rs.65,000.00	Rs.70,000.00	Rs.70,000.00
3	B.Voc. Food Processing & Technology	63	Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 5,000.00 = Rs. 35,000/-	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	-	_	<u>-</u>	
4	BA in Media Studies	58	Rs. 25,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 4,000.00 = Rs. 29,000/-	Rs.25,000.00	Rs.25,000.00	Rs.25,000.00	Rs.25,000.00	Rs.25,000.00			-	
5	B.Voc. in Media Production	50	Rs. 30,000.00 + Caution Money - Rs. 2,000.00 = Rs. 32,000/-	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	Rs.30,000.00				

Note: i) Caution money is refundable.

ii) University Dues + Examination Fee will be as per the University norms.

Raj Bahadunyadan R. B. YADAV Accountant IPS, UOA